506619182 04/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6665989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUANGZHOU BAIGUOYUAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	04/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIGO TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	15-31A PASIR PANJANG ROAD
City:	30 MAPLETREE BUSINESS CITY
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	117440

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16965454
Application Number:	16957935
Application Number:	16957573
Application Number:	16960692
Application Number:	16764958
Application Number:	16767729
Application Number:	16767677
Application Number:	16764662
Application Number:	16647246
Application Number:	16646765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)228-8516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5162288484

Email: jpalmet@dilworthbarrese.com **Correspondent Name:** DILWORTH & BARRESE LLP

Address Line 1: 1000 WOODBURY ROAD SUITE 405

Address Line 2: SUITE 405

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1730-0 (10)

506619182 REEL: 055976 FRAME: 0364

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. MUSELLA
SIGNATURE:	/mjm/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment;GUANGZHOU BAIGUOYUAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.;10 applicaitons#page1.tif

source=Assignment;GUANGZHOU BAIGUOYUAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.;10 applicaitons#page2.tif

source=Assignment;GUANGZHOU BAIGUOYUAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.;10 applicaitons#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055976 FRAME: 0365

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made by and between

GUANGZHOU BAIGUOYUAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having registered office at Building B-1, North Block of Wanda Plaza, Wanbo Business District, NO.79 Wanbo 2nd Rd., Nancun Town, Panyu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong 511442, CN (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and

BIGO TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD., having registered office at #15-31A, 30 Mapletree Business City, Pasir Panjang Road, 117440, Singapore (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns the total right, title and interest in and to the patents and patents/application(s) listed in Schedule A attached hereto and any inventions disclosed therein.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Inventions.

NOW. THEREFORE, for consideration in the sum of 10.00 USD and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the aforesaid right, title and interest in and to the Inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment Agreement executed by their duly authorized representatives.

ł

ASSIGNOR:

GUANGZHOU BAIGUOYUAN

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Signature: ,

Name: Quwang Chen

Corporate position: IP Manager

Place of execution:

Date of execution

Groung Thon 2021. 4.13 ASSIGNEE:

BIGO TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD.

Signature: Nino 6,400

Name: Xiao Guo

Corporate position: IP Manager

Place of execution: Gwarf Zhou

Date of execution: 2021. 4:13

Schedule A

Country	Serial Number	Filing date
United States	16/965,454	2020-07-28
United States	16/957,935	2020-06-25
United States	16/957,573	2020-06-24
United States	16/960,692	2020-07-08
United States	16/764,958	2020-05-18
United States	16/767,729	2020-05-28
United States	16/767,677	2020-05-28
United States	16/764,662	2020-05-15
United States	16/647,246	2020-03-13
United States	16/646,765	2020-03-12

3

PATENT REEL: 055976 FRAME: 0368